
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

R.J. Noble Company
Orange, CA 92856

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 38,200.00 38,200.00
2 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 19,670 15.00 295,050.00 8.00 157,360.00
3 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 4,080 20.00 81,600.00 23.00 93,840.00
4 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 6,500 40.00 260,000.00 38.00 247,000.00
5 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 3,380 2.00 6,760.00 1.75 5,915.00
6 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 600.00 3,000.00
7 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 100.00 300.00 250.00 750.00
8 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00
9 013905 ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 

CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)
EA 4 500.00 2,000.00 1,750.00 7,000.00

10 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)

SQFT 780 6.00 4,680.00 5.00 3,900.00

11 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 275 40.00 11,000.00 51.00 14,025.00
12 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209) SQFT 420 6.00 2,520.00 6.00 2,520.00
13 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 

[CONCRETE CHANNEL]
CY 24 400.00 9,600.00 470.00 11,280.00

14 665031 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.079" THICK) LF 160 50.00 8,000.00 80.00 12,800.00
15 203040 SEED (EROSION CONTROL) [HYDROSEEDING] SQFT 17,590 0.25 4,397.50 0.26 4,573.40
16 721024 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 40 45.00 1,800.00 140.00 5,600.00
17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 30,420 0.20 6,084.00 0.16 4,867.20
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 410 2.00 820.00 1.30 533.00
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 470 4.00 1,880.00 2.50 1,175.00
20 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 26 25.00 650.00 65.00 1,690.00
21 152392 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 17 200.00 3,400.00 116.00 1,972.00
22 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 200.00 400.00 395.00 790.00
23 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 200.00 5,000.00 150.00 3,750.00
24 820107 DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 19 40.00 760.00 30.00 570.00
25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 557 5.00 2,785.00 2.85 1,587.45
26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 14,770 2.00 29,540.00 0.50 7,385.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307) SQFT 5,040 6.00 30,240.00 5.80 29,232.00
28 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
29 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 14,000.00 14,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
30 000003 GEOGRID SQYD 540 8.00 4,320.00 5.00 2,700.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Page 1 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

R.J. Noble Company
Orange, CA 92856

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT
31 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE] SQYD 1,390 5.00 6,950.00 4.25 5,907.50
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
33 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

TOTALS: 869,036.50 724,922.55

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

Hazard Construction Co D.C. Hubbs Construction
San Diego, CA 92121 Bloomington, CA 92316

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 69000 69,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
2 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 19,670 6.00 118,020.00 4.90 96,383.00
3 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 4,080 29.00 118,320.00 30.00 122,400.00
4 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 6,500 39.00 253,500.00 45.00 292,500.00
5 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 3,380 1.80 6,084.00 2.20 7,436.00
6 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 600.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00
7 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 240.00 720.00 200.00 600.00
8 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 51,876.00 51,876.00
9 013905 ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 

CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)
EA 4 1,600.00 6,400.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

10 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)

SQFT 780 7.00 5,460.00 6.00 4,680.00

11 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 275 53.00 14,575.00 39.00 10,725.00
12 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209) SQFT 420 14.00 5,880.00 5.90 2,478.00
13 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 

[CONCRETE CHANNEL]
CY 24 500.00 12,000.00 330.00 7,920.00

14 665031 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.079" THICK) LF 160 57.00 9,120.00 70.00 11,200.00
15 203040 SEED (EROSION CONTROL) [HYDROSEEDING] SQFT 17,590 0.10 1,759.00 0.30 5,277.00
16 721024 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 40 110.00 4,400.00 70.00 2,800.00
17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 30,420 0.20 6,084.00 0.15 4,563.00
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 410 1.30 533.00 1.40 574.00
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 470 2.50 1,175.00 2.70 1,269.00
20 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 26 60.00 1,560.00 70.00 1,820.00
21 152392 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 17 120.00 2,040.00 120.00 2,040.00
22 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 410.00 820.00 400.00 800.00
23 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 150.00 3,750.00 160.00 4,000.00
24 820107 DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 19 27.00 513.00 25.00 475.00
25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 557 3.00 1,671.00 3.00 1,671.00
26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 14,770 0.40 5,908.00 1.60 23,632.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307) SQFT 5,040 8.00 40,320.00 7.60 38,304.00
28 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
29 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 33,000.00 33,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
30 000003 GEOGRID SQYD 540 14.00 7,560.00 19.00 10,260.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

Hazard Construction Co D.C. Hubbs Construction
San Diego, CA 92121 Bloomington, CA 92316

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
31 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE] SQYD 1,390 6.00 8,340.00 9.50 13,205.00
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
33 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

TOTALS: 797,512.00 808,888.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

Vance Corporation All American Asphalt
Rialto, CA 92377 Corona, CA 92878

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 11700 11,700.00 27,000.00 27,000.00
2 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 19,670 7.35 144,574.50 12.30 241,941.00
3 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 4,080 22.65 92,412.00 28.00 114,240.00
4 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 6,500 39.70 258,050.00 39.00 253,500.00
5 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 3,380 1.25 4,225.00 2.80 9,464.00
6 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 612.00 3,060.00 910.00 4,550.00
7 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 109.00 327.00 537.00 1,611.00
8 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 97,400.00 97,400.00 37,600.00 37,600.00
9 013905 ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 

CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)
EA 4 625.00 2,500.00 1,350.00 5,400.00

10 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)

SQFT 780 5.60 4,368.00 9.00 7,020.00

11 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 275 52.00 14,300.00 52.00 14,300.00
12 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209) SQFT 420 6.55 2,751.00 8.30 3,486.00
13 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 

[CONCRETE CHANNEL]
CY 24 710.00 17,040.00 470.00 11,280.00

14 665031 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.079" THICK) LF 160 88.50 14,160.00 75.00 12,000.00
15 203040 SEED (EROSION CONTROL) [HYDROSEEDING] SQFT 17,590 0.23 4,045.70 0.10 1,759.00
16 721024 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 40 72.50 2,900.00 190.00 7,600.00
17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 30,420 0.16 4,867.20 0.13 3,954.60
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 410 1.30 533.00 1.60 656.00
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 470 2.50 1,175.00 2.68 1,259.60
20 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 26 64.00 1,664.00 40.00 1,040.00
21 152392 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 17 117.00 1,989.00 80.00 1,360.00
22 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 400.00 800.00 375.00 750.00
23 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 150.00 3,750.00 220.00 5,500.00
24 820107 DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 19 27.00 513.00 40.00 760.00
25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 557 2.90 1,615.30 2.68 1,492.76
26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 14,770 0.50 7,385.00 0.39 5,760.30
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307) SQFT 5,040 5.65 28,476.00 5.20 26,208.00
28 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 7,400.00 7,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
29 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 40,530.00 40,530.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
30 000003 GEOGRID SQYD 540 16.00 8,640.00 5.97 3,223.80
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

Vance Corporation All American Asphalt
Rialto, CA 92377 Corona, CA 92878

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
31 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE] SQYD 1,390 15.00 20,850.00 4.00 5,560.00
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 27,400.00 27,400.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
33 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

TOTALS: 841,400.70 846,676.06
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

Matich Corporation
San Bernardino, CA 92412

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00
2 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 19,670 8.75 172,112.50 0.00
3 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 4,080 31.75 129,540.00 0.00
4 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 6,500 38.50 250,250.00 0.00
5 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 3,380 1.40 4,732.00 0.00
6 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 5 1,200.00 6,000.00 0.00
7 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 3 400.00 1,200.00 0.00
8 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 189,946.40 189,946.40 0.00
9 013905 ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 

CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)
EA 4 1,800.00 7,200.00 0.00

10 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE, CRS 206)

SQFT 780 13.00 10,140.00 0.00

11 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 275 55.00 15,125.00 0.00
12 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER, CRS 209) SQFT 420 15.25 6,405.00 0.00
13 510126 CLASS 2 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) 

[CONCRETE CHANNEL]
CY 24 575.00 13,800.00 0.00

14 665031 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.079" THICK) LF 160 90.00 14,400.00 0.00
15 203040 SEED (EROSION CONTROL) [HYDROSEEDING] SQFT 17,590 0.15 2,638.50 0.00
16 721024 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 40 120.00 4,800.00 0.00
17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 30,420 0.13 3,954.60 0.00
18 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 410 1.65 676.50 0.00
19 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 470 2.75 1,292.50 0.00
20 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 26 41.00 1,066.00 0.00
21 152392 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 17 82.00 1,394.00 0.00
22 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 385.00 770.00 0.00
23 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 25 225.00 5,625.00 0.00
24 820107 DELINEATORS (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] EA 19 41.00 779.00 0.00
25 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 557 2.50 1,392.50 0.00
26 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE SQYD 14,770 1.70 25,109.00 0.00
27 017314 MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION, CRS 307) SQFT 5,040 11.00 55,440.00 0.00
28 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
29 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
30 000003 GEOGRID SQYD 540 16.60 8,964.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: Stetson Avenue (Hemet St to Fairview Ave)

PROJECT NOS. A2-1014 & A8-0787
Advertised: August 13, 2002   (Agenda item 3.57)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  September 4, 2002

Matich Corporation
San Bernardino, CA 92412

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
31 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOTEXTILE] SQYD 1,390 8.15 11,328.50 0.00
32 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
33 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00

TOTALS: 1,081,081.00 0.00
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